

CITY OF MT JULIET, TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS EQUALIZATION BASIN AND PUMP STATION BID DATE: FEBRUARY 25, 2025 WMS PROJECT NO. 23135			Bowen Engineering Corporation 8802 N. Meridian St. Indianapolis, IN 46260 TN License No. 45044		Judy Construction Company 103 S Church Street Cynthiana, KY 41031 TN License No. 27654		Cumberland Valley Constructors, Inc 2518 Plum Street Nashville, TN 37207 TN License No. 63464		W&O Construction Co.,Inc. 150 Construction Dr. Livingston, TN 38570 TN License No. 8039		J. Cumby Construction, Inc. 165 W. Broad St. Cookeville, TN 38501 TN License No. 60508		Reeves Young, LLC 4101 Charlotte Avenue, Suite E205 Nashville, TN 37209 TN License No. 70709		Smith Contractors, Inc. 1241 Bypass N. Lawrenceburg, KY 40342 TN License No. 27927		Cleary Construction Inc. 2006 Edmonton Road Tompkinsville, KY 42167 TN License No. 41957			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
A.	<u>LUMP SUM BID</u>																			
1	The base bid for the furnishing of all labor, materials and equipment required for a complete operating installation as described in the Contract Documents and including all Items of Major Equipment listed as Sub-Item (a.) in the following Tabulation of Major Equipment Items, the Lump Sum of		LS		\$15,876,059.00		\$15,849,900.00		\$17,540,665.00		\$16,416,000.00		\$16,400,000.00		\$19,343,800.00		\$19,859,000.00		\$16,334,000.00	
2	The base bid for the furnishing of all labor, materials, and equipment for work associated with the mass grading of the project site including the removal and offsite disposal of all excavated materials, for the Lump Sum of		LS		\$1,686,270.00		\$2,000,000.00		\$2,102,010.00		\$3,600,000.00		\$4,250,000.00		\$1,750,000.00		\$1,200,000.00		\$6,650,000.00	
B.	<u>UNIT PRICE CONSTRUCTION ITEMS</u>																			
3	Square yards of 2-inch Asphaltic Concrete Course, complete in place		5,750 SY	\$30.68	\$176,410.00 *	\$19.00	\$109,250.00	\$17.00	\$97,750.00	\$18.00	\$103,500.00	\$19.50	\$112,125.00	\$18.00	\$103,500.00	\$20.00	\$115,000.00	\$20.00	\$115,000.00	
4	Square yards of 8-inch C.W. Binder Course, complete in place		5,750 SY	\$73.64	\$423,430.00 *	\$76.00	\$437,000.00	\$62.00	\$356,500.00	\$29.00	\$166,750.00	\$71.00	\$408,250.00	\$31.00	\$178,250.00	\$77.00	\$442,750.00	\$70.00	\$402,500.00	
5	Square yards of 12-inches Class A compacted aggregate stone base, complete in place		5,750 SY	\$18.41	\$105,857.50 *	\$33.00	\$189,750.00	\$21.30	\$122,475.00	\$23.00	\$132,250.00	\$24.50	\$140,875.00	\$23.00	\$132,250.00	\$20.00	\$115,000.00	\$25.00	\$143,750.00	
C.	<u>SUPPLEMENTAL UNIT PRICE FOUNDATION ITEMS ORDERED BY THE</u>																			
6	Supplemental Unclassified Excavation, complete in place.		300 CY	\$37.00	\$11,100.00	\$87.00	\$26,100.00	\$47.00	\$14,100.00	\$22.00	\$6,600.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	
7	Granular Refill, complete in place.		300 CY	\$92.50	\$27,750.00	\$85.00	\$25,500.00	\$86.00	\$25,800.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	
8	Class A Concrete, complete in place.		50 CY	\$555.00	\$27,750.00	\$750.00	\$37,500.00	\$240.00	\$12,000.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$270.00	\$13,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$70,000.00	
9	Reinforcing Steel, complete in place.		10,000 LBS	\$1.04	\$10,400.00 *	\$1.25	\$12,500.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.20	\$12,000.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	
10	Class C Concrete, complete in place.		250 CY	\$419.58	\$104,895.00	\$450.00	\$112,500.00	\$230.00	\$57,500.00	\$180.00	\$45,000.00	\$500.00	\$125,000.00	\$220.00	\$55,000.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$225.00	\$56,250.00	
11	Ductile Iron Fittings, complete in place.		10,000 LBS	\$9.50	\$95,000.00	\$11.00	\$110,000.00	\$5.00	\$50,000.00	\$10.00	\$100,000.00	\$12.00	\$120,000.00	\$6.77	\$67,700.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	\$10.00	\$100,000.00	
	<u>Total of All Unit Price and Lump Sum Construction Items 1 - 11</u>				\$18,544,921.50 *		\$18,910,000.00		\$20,388,800.00		\$20,624,100.00 *		\$21,686,250.00		\$21,695,000.00		\$21,825,250.00 *		\$23,932,000.00	
Section No.	Item No.	TABULATION OF MAJOR EQUIPMENT ITEMS		Manufacturer Or Supplier																
16F	1	Motor Control Centers		(a) Square D		\$232,232.00	\$232,232.00		\$232,232.00		\$232,232.00		\$232,232.00		\$232,232.00		\$232,232.00		\$232,232.00	
				(b) Cutler																
				(c) Siemens		\$215,062.00	\$219,000.00			\$215,062.00		\$215,062.00		\$215,062.00		\$215,062.00		\$215,062.00		\$215,062.00
				(d) GE																
				(e)																
22B	1	Pumps		(a) Flygt		\$285,000.00	\$285,000.00		\$285,000.00		\$285,000.00		\$285,000.00		\$285,000.00		\$285,000.00		\$285,000.00	
				(b) KSB		\$215,060.00						\$215,060.00		\$215,060.00		\$215,060.00				
				(c) Wilo								\$215,000.00								
				(d) Fairbanks													\$201,457.00			
24C	1	SCADA System		(a) Prime		\$182,000.00	\$182,000.00		\$205,000.00		\$182,000.00		\$182,000.00		\$182,000.00		\$205,000.00		\$182,000.00	
				(b) MR		\$209,737.00						\$210,000.00				\$209,737.00				
				(c) Revere													\$169,345.00			
				(d)																
23B	1	Odor Control System		(a) Evoqua		\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00		\$215,000.00		\$205,000.00		\$237,500.00		\$237,900.00		\$215,000.00		\$215,000.00	
				(b) PrueAir		\$120,000.00						\$120,000.00								
				(C) Perry		\$89,000.00														
				(d)																
25A	1	Prestressed Tanks		(a) CROM		\$6,100,000.00	\$6,100,000.00		\$6,250,000.00		\$6,100,000.00				\$6,250,000.00		\$6,100,000.00		\$6,695,185.00	
				(b) Preload																
				(c) Precon		\$6,380,000.00	\$6,125,000.00		\$6,380,000.00		\$5,916,000.00		\$5,955,000.00		\$6,226,580.00		\$5,955,000.00		\$6,928,975.00	
				(d)																

* error corrected

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tab with all arithmetic errors corrected

Steven M Jones
Water Management Services, LLC

2/26/2025
Date